

St. Bede's College Shimla-171002 (UGC-NAAC "A+" Grade Re-Accredited) College with Potential for Excellence Phone: 0177-2842304, Fax:- 0177-2842498 www.stbedescollege.in,E-mail:- bedescollege@gmail.com

Election Committee Minutes of the Meetings

07.08.2023

A meeting of the election committee took place at computer department on 09.08.2022 regarding elections for student council 2023.

It was decided that the elections will be conducted for this session online using MS Teams platform. It was also decided that a special assembly will be conducted to impart information regarding the different clubs, societies and cells to the students. List of shortlisted candidates will be put up on notice board by 11.08.2023

Committee Members:

Mr. Mohit Kumar (Convener)

Mrs. Nivedita Bhardwaj (Member)

Principal

St. Bede's College

Shimla



14.08.2023

St. Bede's College Shimla-171002 (UGC-NAAC "A+" Grade Re-Accredited) College with Potential for Excellence Phone: 0177-2842304, Fax:- 0177-2842498

www.stbedescollege.in, E-mail:- bedescollege@gmail.com

The election committee decided to postpone the elections due to poor weather conditions and advisory issued by the state authorities.

Committee Members:

Mr. Mohit Kumar (Convener)

Mrs. Nivedita Bhardwaj (Member)

mollym 14/08/23

Principal
St. Bede's College
Shimle



St. Bede's College Shimla-171002 (UGC-NAAC "A+" Grade Re-Accredited) College with Potential for Excellence Phone: 0177-2842304, Fax:- 0177-2842498 www.stbedescollege.in,E-mail:- bedescollege@gmail.com

19.08.2023

The election committee decided to conduct online elections on 22nd August, 2023. It was also decide that results will be displayed post lunch.

Committee Members:

Mr. Mohit Kumar (Convener)

Mrs. Nivedita Bhardwaj (Member)

mollym 19/08/23

Principal St. Bede's College Shimla